STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	WELL PLUG K.A.R.				.nen 15 101 0:	1 520 00-00
200 Colorado Derby Building			1	API NUM	BER 15-101-2	1,529 <b>-00-00</b>
Wichida, Kansas 67202	Rec'vol a			4	IAMEJenniso	
	TÝPE O OTICE: FIII			WELL NU	IMBER B-4	<del> </del>
	and return	to (	Cons. Div.		Ft. from S	Section Line
	office wit	'n i n _	ou days.	1890	Ft. from E	Section Line
LEASE OPERATOR H & C Oil Opera	ting, Inc.	<u> </u>		SEC. 31	TWP. 165 RGE	29_{E16+(W)
ADDRESS P. O. Box 86, Plainvil	le, KS 6766	3		COUNTY	Lane	
PHONE# ( 913) -434-7434 OPERATO	RS LICENSE N	0. <u>8</u>	914	Date We	II Completed	10/31/89
Character of Well D&A					g Commenced	10/31/89
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)					g Completed _	10/31/89
The plugging proposal was approv	ed on1	0-31-	89			(date)
by Mike Spain	·			(KC	C District Ag	gent's Name).
Is ACO-1 filed? No If n	ot, is well	log a	ttached?_	Yes		
Producing Formation	Depth	to T	ор	Bott	omT.[	4637'
Show depth and thickness of all						
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS			С	ASING RECO	RD	
Formation Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out	1
			·	<u> </u>		
			8-5/8"	338!	-0-	
					-	
Describe in detail the manner in placed and the method or method were used, state the character	s used in int	trodu id de	cing it i pth plac	nto the ho ed, from_	le. If cement _feet to	or other plugs feet each set.
				<u>luid 4637'</u> nt @ 2240'		ks cement @ 40'
	7.27			nt @ 1400'		ks rathole
(If additional descri	otion is nece	ssar	y, use BA	nt @ 370' CK of this	form.)	<del></del>
Name of Plugging Contractor Emp	ohasis Oil Op	perat	ions		.icense No	750
Address P. O. Box 506, Russel	, Kansas 6	7665-	0506	···		
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLU	JGGING FEES:	<u>H</u>	& C Oil	Operating,	Inc.	
STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF _	R	USSELL		,ss.	
above-described well, being first statements, and matters herein the same are true and correct, so	contained an	on oa d the	oth, says: o log of t	That I had the above the kyle B. B.	ve knowledge eseribed we'l	l as filed that
0110.000		-	//		Russell, KS	
SUBSCRIBED AND S	WORN TO befo	re mé	this $\frac{1}{2}$	st day o	f November	,19 89
GLENDA R. TIFFIN  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF KANSASommission Ex  MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92	pires: <u>Febr</u> ı		1 lend enda R. T. 6. 1992	iffin, Nota	ry Public	<u></u>

Form CP-4 Revised 05-88

15-101-21529-00-00

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: H & C Oil Operating, Inc.

P. O. Box 86

Plainville, Kansas 67663

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Jennison

WELL #B-4

LOCATION: NE NW SE

Section 31-16S-29W Lane County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4636'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4637'

ELEVATION: 2732' K.B.

COMPLETED: 10/31/89

COMMENCED: 10/25/89

STATUS: Dry Hole

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 338' w/175 sks cement

## DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil, Sand & Clay	170'	Top of Topeka	3645 <b>'</b>
Shale	847'	Top of Heebner	3928 <b>'</b>
Dakota Sand	935 '	Top of Toronto	3948'
Red Bed	1804	Top of Lansing-Kansas City	3956 <b>'</b>
Cedar Hills Sand	2011'	Top of Ft. Scott	4492'
Red Bed	2242	Top of Mississippi	4518
Anhydrite	2270'	R.T.D.	4637'
Red Bed	2600 <b>'</b>		

STATE OF KANSAS ) ) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on November 1, 1989.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

RECEIVED Nota [[y]]

> CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas